OP \$740.00 1187459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Reassignment of Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK, AS AGENT		07/01/2016	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENBAND US LLC
Street Address:	2801 NETWORK BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	FRISCO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1187459	DCO	
Registration Number:	1109917	DMS	
Registration Number:	2772142	CEDAR POINT COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	3874023	DRIVING THE NETWORK EVOLUTION	
Registration Number:	2450844	G6	
Registration Number:	2449024	G6	
Registration Number:	3653287	G9	
Registration Number:	3653286	G9	
Registration Number:	3446876	GENBAND	
Registration Number:	3742792	GENBAND G2	
Registration Number:	3374331	INTELLICONNECT	
Registration Number:	2449025		
Registration Number:	2972592	NETSCAN	
Registration Number:	3367161	NETWORK WITHOUT LIMITS	
Registration Number:	3386856	NETWORK WITHOUT LIMITS	
Registration Number:	3171497	NEXTONE	
Registration Number:	3171496	NEXTONE	
Registration Number:	2559814	SANTERAONE	

900370473 REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0714

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1037809	TOPS
Serial Number:	77627162	C SERIES
Serial Number:	77627091	C3
Serial Number:	77627155	G SERIES
Serial Number:	85130010	GENBAND GENIUS
Serial Number:	85130045	GENBAND GENIUS
Serial Number:	77981032	GENVIEW
Serial Number:	85129998	P SERIES
Serial Number:	85150701	S2
Serial Number:	77627100	S3
Serial Number:	77627106	S9

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F164076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Genband -Comerica Trademark Release_Active_26521004_1#page1.tif source=Genband -Comerica Trademark Release_Active_26521004_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0715

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

July 1, 2016

Reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2011, executed by GENBAND US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), whose address is 2801 Network Boulevard, Suite 300, Frisco, TX 75034, in favor of COMERICA BANK, as Agent ("Secured Party"), whose address is 39200 Six Mile Road, Mail Code 7578, Livonia, MI 48152, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 7, 2011 at Reel 4638, Frame 0518, and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2010, executed by the Assignor, in favor of the Secured Party, which was recorded in the USPTO on November 9, 2010 at Reel 4411, Frame 0573 (each, an "Agreement" and together, the "Agreements"), and pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Secured Party, a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to among others, certain trademarks, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreements and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates each Agreement, releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks therewith, and authorizes and requests that the USPTO note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

COMERICA BANK ("Secured Party")

Byc //

Title:

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DCO	1,187,459	01/26/1982
DMS & Design	1,109,917	12/26/1978
CEDAR POINT COMMUNICATIONS	2,772,142	10/07/2003
DRIVING THE NETWORK EVOLUTION	3,874,023	11/09/2010
G6	2,450,844	05/15/2001
G6 & Design	2,449,024	05/08/2001
G9	3,653,287	07/14/2009
G9 & Design	3,653,286	07/14/2009
GENBAND	3,446,876	6/10/2008
GENBAND G2	3,742,792	1/26/2010
INTELLICONNECT (goods)	3,374,331	1/22/2008
Misc. Design – Circles	2,449,025	05/08/2001
NETSCAN	2,972,592	7/19/2005
NETWORK WITHOUT LIMITS (goods)	3,367,161	01/08/2008
NETWORK WITHOUT LIMITS (services)	3,386,856	02/19/2008
NEXTONE (Goods)	3,171,497	11/14/2006
NEXTONE (Services)	3,171,496	11/14/2006
SANTERAONE	2,559,814	04/09/2002
TOPS	1,037,809	04/13/1976

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
C SERIES	77/627,162	12/05/2008
C3	77/627,091	12/05/2008
G SERIES	77/627,155	12/05/2008
GENBAND GENIUS	85130010	9/15/2010
GENBAND GENIUS & Design	85130045	9/15/2010
GENVIEW (services)	77/981,032	12/05/2008
P SERIES	85/129,998	09/15/2010
S2	85/150,701	10/12/2010
S3	77/627,100	12/05/2008
.\$9	77/627,106	12/05/2008

2

BN 21058542v3

RECORDED: 07/07/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0717